R-274-2021
Original R-366-2019
Contract #127-2019

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER

DATE:
Contract Modification:

CONTRACT #:

16-Apr-21

C-127-2019

PROJECT: Community Montessori School, Inc. - Permeable Paver Stormwater Quality Project

TO: Community Montessori School, Inc.

Original Contract Amount $88,704.00

Approved by

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $88,704.00
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) -$88,704.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification -100%
Original Contract Amount $88,704.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$88,704.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -100%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $0.00
Recommended by___ < ZM/K/]f/ . Cﬁ/\ﬂ/lg ' (Proj. Engr.) Date 20/2)
B / ‘ -

Accepted by M M Jf/ ﬂuﬁr (Consultant) Date: 1111075]/&){
Accepted by s ) (Contractor) Date.

Approved by ) (Director) Date. 5/’(;3 '&/

(Commissioner)

Approved by

(Mayor or CAO)

=

Date: f}l%,,ﬂ;’\




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: 16-Apr-21
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |1
CONTRACT #  [#127-2019
Project: Community Montessori School, Inc. - Permeable Paver Stormwater Quality Project
TO:
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications,
|:\i;r_' A[?g_/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decreas;irecontract Increassriigecontract
1| DEL LS 1 $ 88,704.00 | $ 88,704.00 [ $ 5
2 $ - |3 -
3 $ - $ =
4 $ - $ :
5 $ - $ =
6 $ - $ -
7 $ 8 $ =
8 $ # $ -
9 $ - $ >
10 $ - $ =
11 $ = $ :
12 $ - $ )
13 $ s $ =
14 $ s $ -
Total decrease $ 88.704.00
Total increase $ _
Net (increase) in contract price $ (88,704.00)

Page 2 of 3




Page 30of 3

PROJECT: Community Montessori School, Inc.
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. #127-2019
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant was cancelled by
Grantee

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion dﬁ. DN/A 5

Mayor Date

Cﬁ!%beé’-—\




RESOLUTION NO. __366_-2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT AWARDING A CLASS B
(INFRASTRUCTURE) INCENTIVE GRANT TO COMMUNITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL,
INC., FOR STORMWATER QUALITY PROJECTS, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED
$88,704.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Govemnment, be and hereby is authorized to execute an agreement, which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, awarding a Class B (Infrastructure) Incentive
Grant to Community Montessori School, Inc., for stormwater quality projects.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed $88,704.00, be and hereby is approved
for payment to Community Montessori School, Inc., from account #4052 — 303204 —
78112, pursuant to the terms of the agreement.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: July 2, 2019

MAY

ATTEST:

 OxSd {]Q
— ATy

LERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0661-19_MSC_X:\CasesWATER-AIR\I 9-LEO001\LEG\00658165.D0CX




